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SATURDAY  August  1, 2015  (196)
CAMPBELL RIVER DOG FANCIERS ASSOCIATION

9:00 am 
 Walk Thru
3 Excellent B
1 Excellent A
Walk Thru
2 Advanced B
2 Advanced A
4 Rally Intermediate
Walk Thru
4 Novice A

Ring 4
Judge:  Thompson L   (30)

Rally Trial 1

Rally Trial 2
following Trial 1
Breaks at judges discretion
 Walk Thru
3 Excellent B
1 Excellent A
Walk Thru
2 Advanced B
1 Advanced A
2 Rally Intermediate
Walk Thru
3 Novice A

SUNDAY  August  2, 2015  (190)
CAMPBELL RIVER DOG FANCIERS ASSOCIATION

Ring 4
Judge:  Chandler M   (28)

Rally Trial 3

Rally Trial 4

9:00 am 
 Walk Thru
3 Excellent B
1 Excellent A
Walk Thru
2 Advanced B
2 Advanced A
3 Rally Intermediate
Walk Thru
5 Novice A

following Trial 3
Breaks at judges discretion Walk 
Thru
3 Excellent B
1 Excellent A
Walk Thru
2 Advanced B
1 Advanced A
1 Rally Intermediate
Walk Thru
4 Novice A

NUNNS CREEK PARK
1465 16 Ave  Campbell River, BC V9W 4J3
(No cover in case of inclement weather)

August 1, 2, 3, 2015

Campbell River Veterinary Hospital
2566 South Island Hwy., 250-923-4292, 

www.crvet.com

For Same Day show results of  
major placings of all shows 
go to   www.canuckdogs.com

For Complete results 
of this show go to 

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Move up forms
must be returned to the show secretary 

1 hour before the start of all judging 
for the day.

Armbands 
to be picked up at Ringside each day. 

What do the numbers after a breed mean?
 eg 1-2-3-4

indicates 1 Class dog-2 Class bitches-3 Special dogs-4 Special bitches
BP 4-5

indicates 4 Baby puppy dogs-5 Baby puppy bitches.

A reminder that posted times indicate that judging of the 
class will not begin before the posted time. Judging of 
Best of Breed dogs in Group will not overlap, however 

they may for Puppy, Baby Puppy, BBE and OH in Group. 

Day of Trial 
entry permitted 

subject to conditions. 
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Ring 2 11:30 am
Junior Handling 

Judge: MR DOUG SAVORY
Peewees, Junior Novice, 

Intermediate Novice, 
Senior Novice, Junior Open, 

Intermediate Open, Senior Open 
Best Overall

SATURDAY  August  1, 2015  (196)
CAMPBELL RIVER DOG FANCIERS ASSOCIATION

Herding  [22]

Ring 1 
Judge: ALEXANDER S (97)

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Altered 

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Sporting  [45]

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Altered

Ring 2
Judge:  FRASER B   (69)

Working  [27]Hound  [17]

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace, Baby

Terrier  [11]

Non Sporting  [13]

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

TOY  [31]

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best Brace in Show

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Altered in Show

Ring 1/2 
ALEXANDER S

  3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-1
  1 Collie Rough  0-1-0-0
  1 Collie Smooth  1-0-0-0
  1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
  3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
  1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
  1 Puli   1-0-0-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-2
   BP 1-2
   ALT 1-0

9:00 am 
  1 Beagle  0-1-0-0
  2 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-0-0-1
   Ex 0-1
  1 Petit Basset Griffon Ven 0-0-1-0
  4 Whippet  2-1-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  3 Shikoku  1-1-1-0
  5 Afghan Hound  2-1-0-0
   Ex 1-0
   BP 0-1

9:30 am 
  1 Boxer   0-0-1-0
  2 Bullmastiff  0-1-0-1
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
  2 Eurasier  0-1-0-0
 10 Rottweiler  3-6-1-0
  1 Samoyed  BP 0-1
  1 Siberian Husky  0-0-1-0
 1 Newfoundland  0-0-0-1
  8 Portuguese Water Dog 2-4-2-0

  2 Bull Terrier Miniature  1-1-0-0
  2 Fox Terrier Wire  1-0-0-0
   BP 0-1
  3 Schnauzer Miniature 0-3-0-0
  1 Scottish Terrier  0-1-0-0
  1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0
  2 West Highland White Tr 1-0-0-1

  1 Bulldog  0-0-1-0
  1 Chow Chow  1-0-0-0
  5 French Bulldog  1-2-1-1
  1 Schipperke  0-1-0-0
  1 Shiba Inu  0-1-0-0
  1 Bichon Frise  0-1-0-0
   2 Shih Tzu  1-1-0-0
  1 Poodle Standard  1-0-0-0

12:30 pm
  1 Griffon W.H. Pointing 0-1-0-0
  1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0
  1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-0
  5 Retriever Flat-Coated 3-1-1-0
11 Retriever Golden  3-5-3-0
  5 Retriever Labrador 1-3-0-0
   BP 1-0
12 Retriever N. S. Duck Toll 3-3-2-0
   BP 1-2
   ALT 0-1
  2 Spaniel American Cocker 0-2-0-0
  4 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-3-0-1
  3 Weimaraner  0-2-0-1

12:30 pm 
  1 Am Eskimo Dog:Toy 0-0-1-0
  2 Cavalier King Charles 1-0-1-0
  3 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-0-1-0
   BP 0-2
  2 Chinese Crested  0-1-1-0
  1 Griffon Brussels  0-1-0-0
  8 Havanese  1-3-1-3
   BP 2-0
  4 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-1-0
  3 Papillon  2-0-0-0
   BP 1-0
  3 Pomeranian  1-2-0-0
  3 Poodle Toy  0-1-0-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Pug   0-0-1-0

Ring 1 
Judge: ALEXANDER S
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SUNDAY  August  2, 2015  (190)
CAMPBELL RIVER DOG FANCIERS ASSOCIATION

Sporting  [46]

Non Sporting  [11]Hound  [15]

Herding  [18]

Toy  [31]

Ring 3
Judge: Fehler R (42)

Terrier  [13]

Working  [28]

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Altered

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Altered

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace, Baby

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best Brace in Show

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Altered in Show

Ring 1/2 
Judge: Rusby J

Ring 2 12:00 Noon
A B JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES 

Mr Gary Cohen  [12]
  3 Junior Puppy Males
  1 Senior Puppy Male
  1 12-18  Male
  4 Junior Puppy Females
  1 Senior Puppy Female
  2 12-18 Mo. Females
 Best in Juvenile Sweepstakes

A B VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 
Mr Gary Cohen  [4]

  3 7+  Males
  1 7 + Female
 Best in Veteran Sweepstakes

  1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
  1 Collie Rough  0-1-0-0
  1 Collie Smooth  1-0-0-0
  1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
  1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
  2 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
  1 Puli   1-0-0-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-2
   BP 1-2
   ALT 1-0

  1 Pug   0-0-1-0
  1 Griffon Brussels  0-1-0-0   
  3 Cavalier King Charles 1-1-1-0
  3 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-0-1-0
   BP 0-2
  2 Chinese Crested  0-1-1-0
10 Havanese  2-3-1-2
   BP 2-0
  2 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-0-0
  3 Papillon  2-0-0-0
   BP 1-0
  3 Pomeranian  1-2-0-0
  3 Poodle Toy  0-1-0-1
   BP 0-1

  1 Griffon W.H. Pointing 0-1-0-0
  1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0
  5 Retriever Flat-Coated 3-1-1-0
   Ex 1-0
  5 Retriever Labrador 1-3-0-0
   BP 1-0
  5 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-3-0-2
  3 Weimaraner  0-2-0-1
11 Retriever Golden  3-5-3-0
  2 Spaniel American Cocker 0-2-0-0
13 Retriever N. S. Duck Toll 3-5-2-0
   BP 1-2
   ALT 0-1

1:00 pm 
  2 Bull Terrier Miniature  1-1-0-0
  1 Cairn Terrier  BP 0-1
  2 Fox Terrier Wire  1-0-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
  3 Schnauzer Miniature 0-3-0-0
  1 Scottish Terrier  0-1-0-0
  1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0
  2 West Highland White Tr 1-0-0-1

9:30 am 
  1 Boxer   0-0-1-0
  2 Bullmastiff  0-1-0-1
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
11 Rottweiler  3-6-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Samoyed  BP 0-1
  1 Siberian Husky  0-0-1-0
  2 Eurasier  0-2-0-0
  1 Newfoundland  0-0-1-0
  8 Portuguese Water Dog 2-4-2-0

9:30 am 
  1 Bulldog  0-0-1-0
  1 Bichon Frise  0-1-0-0
  5 French Bulldog  1-2-1-1
  1 Shiba Inu  0-1-0-0
  2 Shih Tzu  1-1-0-0
  1 Poodle Standard  1-0-0-0

9:00 am 
  1 Beagle  0-1-0-0
  1 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-0-0-1
  1 Petit Basset Griffon Ven 0-0-1-0
  3 Whippet  0-1-0-0
   Ex 1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  3 Shikoku  1-1-1-0
  5 Afghan Hound  2-1-0-0
   Ex 1-0
   BP 0-1

Ring 1
Judge: Rusby J (74)

Ring 2 
Judge: Cummins (46)

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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Best Baby Puppy in Show
Best Brace in Show 

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Altered in Show

MONDAY  August  3, 2015  (158)
CAMPBELL RIVER DOG FANCIERS ASSOCIATION

Sporting  [45]

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Altered

Hound  [13]

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace, Baby

Herding  [20] Non Sporting  [12]

NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

Working  [26]

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

Ring 1/2 
Judge: Fehler R

Ring 1 
Judge: Fehler R  (45)

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Toy  [30]

TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Ring 2 
Judge: Wilson B  (71)

Terrier  [12]

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, Altered   1 Griffon W.H. Pointing 0-1-0-0

  1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0
  1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-0
  2 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-1-1-0
11 Retriever Golden  3-5-3-0
  5 Retriever Labrador 1-3-0-0
   BP 1-0
  7 Retriever N. S. Duck Toll 1-3-2-0
   ALT 0-1
  2 Spaniel American Cocker 0-2-0-0
  5 Spaniel Welsh Springer 1-0-1-1
   BP 1-1
  7 Vizsla Smooth Haired 2-3-0-2
  3 Weimaraner  0-2-0-1

  1 Beagle  0-1-0-0
  1 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-0-0-1
  2 Whippet  2-0-0-0
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  3 Shikoku  1-1-1-0
 5 Afghan Hound  2-1-1-0
   EX 1-0

9:00 am 
  1 Boxer   0-0-1-0
  2 Bullmastiff  0-1-0-1
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
  2 Eurasier  0-2-0-0
10 Rottweiler  3-6-1-0
  1 Siberian Husky  0-0-1-0
  1 Newfoundland  0-0-0-1
  8 Portuguese Water Dog 2-4-2-0

  2 Bull Terrier Miniature  1-1-0-0
  1 Cairn Terrier  BP 0-1
  2 Fox Terrier Wire  1-0-0-0
   BP 0-1
  3 Schnauzer Miniature 0-3-0-0
  1 Scottish Terrier  0-1-0-0
  1 Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0
  2 West Highland White Tr 1-0-0-1

  2 Cavalier King Charles 1-0-1-0
  2 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-0-1-0
   BP 0-1
  3 Chinese Crested  0-1-1-1
  1 Griffon Brussels  0-1-0-0
  9 Havanese  1-3-1-2
   BP 2-0
  3 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0
  3 Papillon  2-0-0-0
   BP 1-0
  3 Pomeranian  1-2-0-0
  3 Poodle Toy  0-1-0-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Pug   0-0-1-0

10:00 am 
  1 Bulldog  0-0-1-0
  5 French Bulldog  1-2-1-1
  1 Bichon Frise  0-1-0-0
  1 Schipperke  0-1-0-0
  1 Shiba Inu  0-1-0-0
  2 Shih Tzu  1-1-0-0
  1 Poodle Standard  1-0-0-0

10:00 am
  1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
  1 Collie Rough  0-1-0-0
  1 Collie Smooth  1-0-0-0
  1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
  3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
  1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
  1 Puli   1-0-0-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-2
   BP 1-2
   ALT 1-0

Ring 3 
Judge: Rusby J (42)


